07/01/20 Franklin Township Board of Supervisors - General Fund 01

Bill List #7

June 2020

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount
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Liability Check 06/03/2020 pawh05212( E-Tides Pennsylvania Business Tax System

Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck

Liability Check

Check
Check

Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck

06/03/2020 36384
06/03/2020 36385
06/03/2020 36386
06/03/2020 36387
06/03/2020 36388
06/03/2020 36389
06/03/2020 36390
06/03/2020 36391
06/03/2020 36392
06/03/2020 36393
06/03/2020 36394
06/04/2020 36378
06/04/2020 36379
06/04/2020 36380
06/04/2020 36381
06/04/2020 36382
06/04/2020 36383

Mid Atlantic Coopera
Battersby Law Office

tive Solutions, Inc.

Boyer Nurseries & Orchards, Inc.

Comcast
Dave's Truck Repair,
Gettysburg Times

Inc.

Knoebel, Picarelli, Inc.
Land & Sea Services LLC

Moritz Machine & Re
Sprint

WFX

Bonk, Kevin |

Byers, Dale M.
Cullison, Ricky C
Dillon, Larry D
MacBeth, Curtis D.
Plank, Susan J

pairs

06/04/2020 941060420 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System
06/05/2020 417265 651:BJ's
06/08/2020 18336655 Certified Power, Inc. Companies

06/17/2020 36395
06/17/2020 36396
06/17/2020 36397
06/17/2020 36398
06/17/2020 363989
06/17/2020 36400
06/17/2020 36401
06/17/2020 36402
06/17/2020 36403
06/17/2020 36404
06/17/2020 36405
06/17/2020 36406
06/17/2020 36407
06/17/2020 36408
06/17/2020 36409
06/17/2020 36410
06/17/2020 36411
06/17/2020 36412
06/17/2020 36413
06/17/2020 36414
06/17/2020 36415
06/17/2020 36416
06/17/2020 36417

Action Truck
Mid Atlantic Coopera

tive Solutions, Inc.

biglerville Borough Council
Cannon Cleaning Service, Inc.

Capital Blue Cross
Larry Dillion
Fisher Auto Parts

Five Star International

Hartman & Yannetti
Hockley & O'Donnell

Legacy Truck Centers, Inc.

Met-Ed
NAPA Auto Parts

Pennington Tree Experts

Pennsylvania One Call System, Inc.

PA Chamber Insurance

Pitney Bowes, Inc.
Susan Plank

Stephenson Equipment, Inc.

Bonk, Kevin |
Byers, Dale M.

Crushong (Supv), Henry T

Cullison, Ricky C

23-6000335

643452

Kershner

Barn Service Repair
Phones

zoning/code enforcement officer

May 2020

23-6000335

643452
NAREMA
May 2020
July 2020
CDL Physcial

Unit #15

2020 Insurance

Electric
2095

Spraying
activity fees
Acct. 735054
Rental
Mileage

-389.27
-861.49
-350.00
-1,282.26

-285.69
-427.00
-248.42
-5,264.05
-792.00
-37.57
-167.34

-426.00
-1,107.35
-1,270.24
-324.78
-881.03
-1,379.13
-1,211.30
-1,944.14
-103.41
-1,801.41
-157.99
-1,048.89
-21.60
-115.00
-0,042.84
-50.00
-16.58
-2,408.08
-670.00
-5,608.00
-1,889.57
-191.77
-12.47
-1,395.00
-21.70
-129.45
-§0.00
-44.50
-2,092.37
-1,107.34
-1,270.25

-136.84

-361.25
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07/01/20

Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck

Franklin Township Board of Supervisors - General Fund 01

06/17/2020 36418
06/17/2020 36419
06/17/2020 36420
06/17/2020 36421
06/17/2020 36422

Bill List #7

June 2020
Dillon, Larry D

MacBeth, Curtis D.

Plank, Susan J

Santay (Supv), Christopher S
Williams (Supv), Matthew G

Liability Check 06/18/2020 pawh06042( E-Tides Pennsylvania Business Tax System
Liability Check 06/19/2020 941061820 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System

23-6000335
23-6000335

TOTAL

-622.43
-1,379.13
-1,169.85

-136.84

-35.84

-252.63

-1,895.72

-53,898.81
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June 2020 Road Crew Report

June 1 removed limb hanging on Boyer’s Nursey Road, finished getting Ragged Edge Road ready for tar-chipping,
mowed grass at twp. building

June 2 went over unit # 9 and 12 for insp=ction, put 2A/regraded Flohrs Church and Winding Road, cut spot out on
Sunset Road

June 3 put black top in tile crossing/pot holes, put mower back together, mowed along roads

June 4 mowed along roads, cleaned unit # 1 and 14 for paving, picked supplies up at Dollar Store, took unit #12 to
Action Truck for inspection, fixed ABS on unit #14, took pans from unit #12 and 15 to Mortiz Machine to
be fixed, cleaned side ditch on Green Ridge Road

June 8 meet with Danny Fetters and Inteistate door company about upper building, took unit #14 to Penn Dot about
GL system, Shred-it in to shred old documents, mowed along roads, dressed up places due to heavy rains
over the weekend, mowed grass at twp. building, switched truck out for inspection at Action Truck

June 9 mowed along roads, fixed speed limit sign on Boyer’s Nursery Road, cut limbs at intersections for sight
distance, sweep Jack Road, picked truck up at Action from inspection, marked sinking/soft spot on White
Pine Drive

June 10 mowed along roads, cut spot on White Pine Drive and called pa 1 call, cut tree on Old Route 30, gathered
guard rail up from bridge on Cask:town Road and brought back to shed, cut side ditch on Green Ridge Rd

June 11 mowed along roads, Dave’s Truck Repair towed unit #6 to Penn Power Group, cut side ditch on Green
Ridge Road, Hammaker in to tar-chip, meet with AAA about paving

June 12 Hammaker in to finish tar-chipping

June 15 started to pave Jack Road

June 16 finished paving Jack Road

June 17 paved New and Church Road

June 18 mowed along roads, cleaned unit # 1 and 14, mowed grass at twp. building, picked pans for unit # 12 and
15 up at Mortiz Machine & Repair, ordered rename signs, picked unit #6 up at Penn Power Group, installed
chipper unit #15

June 22 paved Winding and Flohrs Church

June 23 paved Ragged Edge Road, meet with Buck’s on Crooked Creek Road in regards to museum, mowed along
roads, cleaned unit #1 & #14 from paving, installed berm machine unit #14

June 24 fixed drive entrances/berm on Church, New Roads, Flohrs Church, and Winding Road, mowed along
roads, mowed grass at twp. building, picked tires up at Mar-Bar Tire for unit #1

June 25 went to J&J for prebuild meeting for bucket truck, mowed along roads

June 29 mowed along roads, replaced rear tire unit #1, NAPA for supplies, replaced stop sign and road name at
Bridgeport and Narrows Road

June 30 mowed along roads, put berm down on Jack Road



48 PEARL STREET - PO BOX 482 - AREHDTSWLLE PA 17303
717-677-6200 - 717-677-7731(fax)

June 2020 Run Report

Incidents

Building Fire: 4

Odor of Smoke: 1
Medical Assist: 8
Vehicle Accident: 2
Wires Down: 2
Helicopter Standby: 1
Fire Police: 3

Tree Down: 1
Cancelled: 2

Total: 24 Incidents
First due incidents: 15

Incidents in other
departments area: 9

Unit Response

Engine 5-1: 9
Tower 5: 8
Service 5: 10

Brush 5: 1

Call Total Per Municipality

Arendtsville Boro: 1
Biglerville Boro: 1
Butler Twp: 4
Cumberland Twp: 2
Franklin Twp: 1
Gettysburg Boro: 2
Menallen Twp: 13

Total Man Hours:
50:52 Hours
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Buchanan Valley Volunteer Fire Department

Monthly Township Report

June 2020
Responses
Total Responses for Month: 19
Total Responses Year to Date: 113

* 88 hours of pump and drivers training
completed.

e Currently scheduling fall training Calendar
via Bucks Community College.

e Another Junior Firefighter moved into Senior
Membership. She had already completed
numerous classes as a Junior Firefighter.

Another example of the Junior Firefighter
Program working

Michael D. Spielman
Fire Chief



Cashtown Community Fire Department - Monthly Fire
Chief’s Report for July 2020

1) Response types and department’s assisted (if applicable)
Brush Fire Box 4-3 --
Brush Fire Box 4-4 --
Vehicle Accident Box 4-7 --
Structure Fire Assist to Bendersville F.D. --
Vehicle Accident Assist to Fairfield F.D. --
Structure Fire Assist to Fayetteville F.D.--

Total Fire/Rescue Calls for June -- 6
Medical Assistance calls -- 13
Total Calls for June - 19
Year to Date Calls - 48 Fire / Rescue

4 Fire Police Only
54 Medical

106 Calls total as of June 30, 2020

2) Responses by Jurisdiction for June

Franklin Township/Adams County- 1

6
Hamiltonban Township / Adams County - 1
Menallen Township / Adams County - 1

1

Greene Township / Franklin County -

3) Miscellaneous:.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me on my cell phone at (717)
891-8693 or email me at jbowling65@embargmail.com Thank You, Jeff Bowling

Chief Cashtown Community Fire Dept.
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*

Total hours Land And Sea
Services LLC. worked in

Franklin Township for the
month of June 2020

LAND AND SEA SERVICES LLC.

Total Zoning Hours Worked = 5.25

Total UCC Hours Worked = 25

Total Code Enforcement
Hours Worked = 7

Total hours worked in

township for the month = 37.25

Phone: 717 - 677 - 7356
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