Franklin Township Board of Supervisors - General Fund 01 Bill List #7

June 2020

Туре	Date	Num	Name	Memo	Amount
Liability Check	06/03/2020	pawh05212	E-Tides Pennsylvania Business Tax System	23-6000335	-389.27
Check	06/03/2020		Mid Atlantic Cooperative Solutions, Inc.	643452	-861.49
Check	06/03/2020	36385	Battersby Law Office	Kershner	-350.00
Check	06/03/2020	36386	Boyer Nurseries & Orchards, Inc.	Barn Service Repair	-1,282.26
Check	06/03/2020	36387	Comcast	Phones	-285.69
Check	06/03/2020	36388	Dave's Truck Repair, Inc.		-427.00
Check	06/03/2020	36389	Gettysburg Times		-248.42
Check	06/03/2020	36390	Knoebel, Picarelli, Inc.		-5,264.05
Check	06/03/2020	36391	Land & Sea Services LLC	zoning/code enforcement officer	-792.00
Check	06/03/2020	36392	Moritz Machine & Repairs		-37.57
Check	06/03/2020	36393	Sprint	May 2020	-167.34
Check	06/03/2020	36394	WFX		-426.00
Paycheck	06/04/2020	36378	Bonk, Kevin I		-1,107.35
Paycheck	06/04/2020	36379	Byers, Dale M.		-1,270.24
Paycheck	06/04/2020	36380	Cullison, Ricky C		-324.78
Paycheck	06/04/2020	36381	Dillon, Larry D		-881.03
Paycheck	06/04/2020	36382	MacBeth, Curtis D.		-1,379.13
Paycheck	06/04/2020	36383	Plank, Susan J		-1,211.30
Liability Check	06/04/2020	941060420		23-6000335	-1,944.14
Check	06/05/2020	417265 651			-103.41
Check	06/08/2020		Certified Power, Inc. Companies		-1,801.41
Check	06/17/2020		Action Truck		-157.99
Check	06/17/2020		Mid Atlantic Cooperative Solutions, Inc.	643452	-1,048.89
Check	06/17/2020		biglerville Borough Council	NAREMA	-21.60
Check	06/17/2020		Cannon Cleaning Service, Inc.	May 2020	-115.00
Check	06/17/2020		Capital Blue Cross	July 2020	-9,042.84
Check	06/17/2020		Larry Dillion	CDL Physcial	-50.00
Check	06/17/2020		Fisher Auto Parts		-16.58
Check	06/17/2020		Five Star International	Unit #15	-2,408.08
Check	06/17/2020		Hartman & Yannetti		-670.00
Check	06/17/2020		Hockley & O'Donnell	2020 Insurance	-5,609.00
Check	06/17/2020		Legacy Truck Centers, Inc.	2020 11100101100	-1,889.57
Check	06/17/2020		Met-Ed	Electric	-191.77
Check	06/17/2020		NAPA Auto Parts	2095	-12.47
Check	06/17/2020		Pennington Tree Experts	Spraying	-1,395.00
Check	06/17/2020		Pennsylvania One Call System, Inc.	activity fees	-21.70
Check	06/17/2020		PA Chamber Insurance	Acct. 735054	-129.45
Check	06/17/2020		Pitney Bowes, Inc.	Rental	-60.00
Check	06/17/2020		Susan Plank	Mileage	-44.50
Check	06/17/2020		Stephenson Equipment, Inc.		-2,092.37
Paycheck	06/17/2020		Bonk, Kevin I		-1,107.34
Paycheck	06/17/2020		Byers, Dale M.		-1,270.25
Paycheck	06/17/2020		Crushong (Supv), Henry T		-136.84
Paycheck	06/17/2020		Cullison, Ricky C		-361.25

n	7	In	1	/20
v		U		120

Franklin Township Board of Supervisors - General Fund 01 Bill List #7

June 2020

		Outic Zozo		
Paycheck	06/17/2020 36418	Dillon, Larry D		-622.43
Paycheck	06/17/2020 36419	MacBeth, Curtis D.		-1,379.13
Paycheck	06/17/2020 36420	Plank, Susan J		-1,169.85
Paycheck	06/17/2020 36421	Santay (Supv), Christopher S		-136.84
Paycheck	06/17/2020 36422	Williams (Supv), Matthew G		-35.84
Liability Check	06/18/2020 pawh06042	2(E-Tides Pennsylvania Business Tax System	23-6000335	-252.63
Liability Check	06/19/2020 941061820	Electronic Federal Tax Payment System	23-6000335	-1,895.72

TOTAL

-53,898.81

June 2020 Road Crew Report

June 1 removed limb hanging on Boyer's Nursey Road, finished getting Ragged Edge Road ready for tar-chipping, mowed grass at twp. building

June 2 went over unit # 9 and 12 for inspection, put 2A/regraded Flohrs Church and Winding Road, cut spot out on

Sunset Road

June 3 put black top in tile crossing/pot holes, put mower back together, mowed along roads

June 4 mowed along roads, cleaned unit # 1 and 14 for paving, picked supplies up at Dollar Store, took unit #12 to Action Truck for inspection, fixed ABS on unit #14, took pans from unit #12 and 15 to Mortiz Machine to be fixed, cleaned side ditch on Green Ridge Road

June 8 meet with Danny Fetters and Interstate door company about upper building, took unit #14 to Penn Dot about GL system, Shred-it in to shred old documents, mowed along roads, dressed up places due to heavy rains over the weekend, mowed grass at twp. building, switched truck out for inspection at Action Truck

June 9 mowed along roads, fixed speed limit sign on Boyer's Nursery Road, cut limbs at intersections for sight distance, sweep Jack Road, picked truck up at Action from inspection, marked sinking/soft spot on White Pine Drive

June 10 mowed along roads, cut spot on White Pine Drive and called pa 1 call, cut tree on Old Route 30, gathered guard rail up from bridge on Cashtown Road and brought back to shed, cut side ditch on Green Ridge Rd

June 11 mowed along roads, Dave's Truck Repair towed unit #6 to Penn Power Group, cut side ditch on Green Ridge Road, Hammaker in to tar-chip, meet with AAA about paving

June 12 Hammaker in to finish tar-chipping

June 15 started to pave Jack Road

June 16 finished paving Jack Road

June 17 paved New and Church Road

June 18 mowed along roads, cleaned unit # 1 and 14, mowed grass at twp. building, picked pans for unit # 12 and 15 up at Mortiz Machine & Repair, ordered rename signs, picked unit #6 up at Penn Power Group, installed chipper unit #15

June 22 paved Winding and Flohrs Church

June 23 paved Ragged Edge Road, meet with Buck's on Crooked Creek Road in regards to museum, mowed along roads, cleaned unit #1 & #14 from paving, installed berm machine unit #14

June 24 fixed drive entrances/berm on Church, New Roads, Flohrs Church, and Winding Road, mowed along roads, mowed grass at twp. building, picked tires up at Mar-Bar Tire for unit #1

June 25 went to J&J for prebuild meeting for bucket truck, mowed along roads

June 29 mowed along roads, replaced rear tire unit #1, NAPA for supplies, replaced stop sign and road name at Bridgeport and Narrows Road

June 30 mowed along roads, put berm down on Jack Road



ARENDISVILLE COMMUNITY FIRE CO. INC.

48 PEARL STREET - PO BOX 482 - ARENDTSVILLE, PA 17303 717-677-6200 - 717-677-7731(fax)

June 2020 Run Report

Incidents

Building Fire: 4
Odor of Smoke: 1
Medical Assist: 8
Vehicle Accident: 2
Wires Down: 2

Helicopter Standby: 1

Fire Police: 3 Tree Down: 1 Cancelled: 2

Total: 24 Incidents

First due incidents: 15

Incidents in other departments area: 9

Unit Response

Engine 5-1: 9 Tower 5: 8 Service 5: 10 Brush 5: 1

Call Total Per Municipality

Arendtsville Boro: 1 Biglerville Boro: 1 Butler Twp: 4 Cumberland Twp: 2 Franklin Twp: 1 Gettysburg Boro: 2 Menallen Twp: 13

Total Man Hours:

50:52 Hours

Established 1911

Buchanan Valley Volunteer Fire Department

Monthly Township Report June 2020

Responses

Total Responses for Month:	19
Total Responses Year to Date:	113

- 88 hours of pump and drivers training completed.
- Currently scheduling fall training Calendar via Bucks Community College.
- Another Junior Firefighter moved into Senior Membership. She had already completed numerous classes as a Junior Firefighter. Another example of the Junior Firefighter Program working

Michael D. Spielman Fire Chief

Cashtown Community Fire Department - Monthly Fire Chief's Report for July 2020

1) Response types and department's assisted (i	f applicable)
Brush Fire Box 4-3	1
Brush Fire Box 4-4	1
Vehicle Accident Box 4-7	1
Structure Fire Assist to Bendersville F.D	1
Vehicle Accident Assist to Fairfield F.D	1
Structure Fire Assist to Fayetteville F.D	1
Total Fine/Degane Calle Con Land	
Total Fire/Rescue Calls for June	6
Medical Assistance calls	13
Total Calls for June -	19
Year to Date Calls - 48 Fire / Rescue	
4 Fire Police Only	
54 Medical	
106 Calls total as of June 30, 2020	

2) Responses by Jurisdiction for June

Franklin Township/Adams County-	16
Hamiltonban Township / Adams County -	1
Menallen Township / Adams County -	1
Greene Township / Franklin County -	1

3) Miscellaneous:.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me on my cell phone at (717) 891-8693 or email me at jbowling65@embarqmail.com Thank You, Jeff Bowling Chief Cashtown Community Fire Dept.



LAND AND SEA SERVICES LLC.

Total hours Land And Sea Services LLC. worked in Franklin Township for the month of June 2020

Total Zoning Hours Worked = 5.25

Total UCC Hours Worked = 25

Total Code Enforcement Hours Worked = 7

Total hours worked in township for the month = 37.25